
Regina (15-1, 15-1) -vs- Saskatchewan (16-0, 16-0)
01/29/26 at Ron & Jane Graham Centre Court

 
 

 
 
Regina 45

Saskatchewan 63

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,200
Site: Ron & Jane Graham Centre Court
Referees: Marla VanGolder, Melissa Meacham, Micheal Holser

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regina 8 5 24 8 45
Saskatchewan 14 23 15 11 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Cara Misskey * 40 10-25 3-8 2-7 4-7 11 3 3 3 0 2 25
11 Izzi Fust * 31 3-7 2-5 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 4 4 0 9
12 Jade Belmore * 22 3-9 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 1 9
4 Taylor Gottselig * 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Rachel Vanderhooft * 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Eden Wells 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 1
1 Lilly Vande Graaf 22 0-7 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Alexyn Ward 12 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
14 Jordyn Neumann 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryenn Schutz 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Josie Valley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maddy Seida 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avery Sorensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-58 6-23 7-18 15-21 36 15 6 22 4 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-4   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-5   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 6-9   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-5   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
Total 16-58   27.6% 6-23   26.1% 7-18   38.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 2 1st-04:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gage Grassick * 36 5-14 1-6 3-4 2-8 10 0 4 3 0 2 14
1 Maya Flindall * 32 5-13 0-5 4-6 0-1 1 4 3 0 0 2 14
7 Andrea Dodig * 32 4-6 3-5 0-0 3-5 8 2 4 3 0 2 11
10 Ella Murphy Wiebe * 24 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 2 5 0 3 8
4 Tea DeMong * 24 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 1 1 0 0
0 Logan Reider 20 5-15 1-6 1-1 4-2 6 2 4 1 0 2 12
11 Olivia Harm 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
9 Anna Maelde 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 0
8 Elliot Lieffers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-65 5-25 8-11 14-29 43 20 17 18 1 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-8   0.00% 8-11   72.73%
2nd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-65   38.5% 5-25   20.0% 8-11   72.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
01:23



1st Box Score
Regina 8

Saskatchewan 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Cara Misskey 10 2-6 0-2 1-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Izzi Fust 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 Jade Belmore 2 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
4 Taylor Gottselig 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Rachel Vanderhooft 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Eden Wells 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
1 Lilly Vande Graaf 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alexyn Ward 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Jordyn Neumann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryenn Schutz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Josie Valley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maddy Seida 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avery Sorensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-4 4-8 2-8 10 8 0 9 0 2 8
20.0% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gage Grassick 10 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 5
1 Maya Flindall 9 0-3 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
7 Andrea Dodig 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Ella Murphy Wiebe 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
4 Tea DeMong 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Reider 5 2-5 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Olivia Harm 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Anna Maelde 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-8 8-11 5-9 14 6 3 4 0 5 14
17.6% 0.0% 72.7%



2nd Box Score
Regina 5

Saskatchewan 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Cara Misskey 10 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Izzi Fust 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
12 Jade Belmore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Taylor Gottselig 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rachel Vanderhooft 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eden Wells 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
1 Lilly Vande Graaf 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Alexyn Ward 7 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordyn Neumann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryenn Schutz 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Josie Valley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maddy Seida 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avery Sorensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 0-5 1-4 8-6 14 5 0 8 2 1 5
14.3% 0.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gage Grassick 8 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
1 Maya Flindall 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
7 Andrea Dodig 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 6
10 Ella Murphy Wiebe 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Tea DeMong 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Reider 7 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
11 Olivia Harm 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Anna Maelde 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
8 Elliot Lieffers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-21 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 4 7 2 0 4 23
47.6% 50.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Regina 24

Saskatchewan 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Cara Misskey 10 5-7 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 13
11 Izzi Fust 7 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 2 0 8
12 Jade Belmore 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Taylor Gottselig 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rachel Vanderhooft 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eden Wells 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lilly Vande Graaf 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alexyn Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordyn Neumann 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryenn Schutz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josie Valley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maddy Seida 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avery Sorensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-21 6-9 0-0 3-4 7 1 5 1 2 2 24
42.9% 66.7% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gage Grassick 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Maya Flindall 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Andrea Dodig 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Ella Murphy Wiebe 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
4 Tea DeMong 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Logan Reider 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Olivia Harm 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Anna Maelde 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-4 0-0 3-8 11 3 4 5 1 0 15
46.7% 25.0% NaN



4th Box Score
Regina 8

Saskatchewan 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Cara Misskey 10 1-5 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Izzi Fust 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jade Belmore 10 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
4 Taylor Gottselig 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rachel Vanderhooft 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eden Wells 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lilly Vande Graaf 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Alexyn Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordyn Neumann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryenn Schutz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josie Valley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maddy Seida 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avery Sorensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 0-5 2-6 2-3 5 1 1 4 0 1 8
23.1% 0.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gage Grassick 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maya Flindall 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 4
7 Andrea Dodig 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 1 3
10 Ella Murphy Wiebe 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
4 Tea DeMong 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Reider 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Olivia Harm 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
9 Anna Maelde 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 1-7 0-0 4-8 12 7 3 7 0 3 11
41.7% 14.3% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saskatchewan
TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 09:56

09:43 MISS LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
REBOUND DEF by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
FOUL  by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 09:21

09:21 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by GRASSICK,GAGE
09:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by GRASSICK,GAGE

TURNOVER  by FUST,IZZI 09:05
09:03 STEAL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

FOUL  by FUST,IZZI 09:03
08:54 MISS LAYUP by FLINDALL,MAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
08:46 MISS 3PTR by DODIG,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DODIG,ANDREA
08:18 MISS 3PTR by FLINDALL,MAYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:59 FOUL  by DEMONG,TEA

GOOD FT by BELMORE,JADE 07:59 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by TEAM 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMONG,TEA
FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by FLINDALL,MAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:48 1-3 H 2 GOOD FT by FLINDALL,MAYA
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 07:48
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 07:48
FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 07:41
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 07:41
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 07:41
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 07:35

07:35 MISS FT by FLINDALL,MAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:35 1-4 H 3 GOOD FT by FLINDALL,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 07:23
REBOUND OFF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
07:14 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMONG,TEA

06:45 MISS LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
-- REBOUND OFF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

06:37 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
STEAL  by WELLS,EDEN 06:35

06:32 FOUL  by FLINDALL,MAYA
MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA 06:32 2-4 H 2

06:32 SUB IN by REIDER,LOGAN
06:32 SUB IN by HARM,OLIVIA
06:32 SUB OUT by FLINDALL,MAYA
06:32 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

FOUL  by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 06:10



06:10 MISS FT by GRASSICK,GAGE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by GRASSICK,GAGE
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 06:01 4-5 H 1

06:01 FOUL  by REIDER,LOGAN
MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARM,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 06:01
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 06:01

05:45 MISS LAYUP by DEMONG,TEA
REBOUND DEF by FUST,IZZI --

05:38 FOUL  by DODIG,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 05:38 6-5 V 1

05:38 SUB IN by MAELDE,ANNA
05:38 SUB IN by FLINDALL,MAYA
05:38 SUB OUT by DODIG,ANDREA
05:38 SUB OUT by DEMONG,TEA
05:30 MISS 3PTR by FLINDALL,MAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by REIDER,LOGAN
05:14 MISS LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 05:09

05:08 STEAL  by GRASSICK,GAGE
05:05 MISS 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
04:51 FOUL  by MAELDE,ANNA

GOOD FT by FUST,IZZI 04:51 7-5 V 2
MISS FT by FUST,IZZI 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MAELDE,ANNA
SUB IN by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 04:51
SUB OUT by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
04:51 SUB OUT by HARM,OLIVIA
04:37 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:37

04:37 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by REIDER,LOGAN
SUB IN by WARD,ALEXYN 04:37
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 04:37
TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:18

04:16 STEAL  by FLINDALL,MAYA
04:11 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

STEAL  by WARD,ALEXYN 04:09
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ALEXYN 03:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 03:44
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:44

03:33 TURNOVER  by GRASSICK,GAGE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:05

02:45 MISS JUMPER by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
-- REBOUND OFF by REIDER,LOGAN

02:33 MISS 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:30

02:28 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRASSICK,GAGE

02:12 FOUL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
GOOD FT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 02:12 8-10 H 2
MISS FT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FLINDALL,MAYA
02:12 SUB IN by DEMONG,TEA
02:12 SUB OUT by MAELDE,ANNA



01:58 MISS 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 01:49

01:47 STEAL  by GRASSICK,GAGE
01:41 MISS 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRASSICK,GAGE
01:36 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRASSICK,GAGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REIDER,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by WARD,ALEXYN 01:28
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 01:28
SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by DODIG,ANDREA
01:28 SUB OUT by REIDER,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 01:19
01:18 STEAL  by DODIG,ANDREA

FOUL  by WARD,ALEXYN 01:06
01:06 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by FLINDALL,MAYA
01:06 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by FLINDALL,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DODIG,ANDREA

00:35 MISS 3PTR by DEMONG,TEA
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saskatchewan
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 10:00
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 09:47 10-14 H 4

09:27 MISS LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
-- REBOUND OFF by DODIG,ANDREA

09:22 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DODIG,ANDREA
-- ASSIST  by FLINDALL,MAYA

TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 09:10
09:08 STEAL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
08:51 MISS JUMPER by DEMONG,TEA

REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:38

08:16 MISS JUMPER by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 08:08

08:08 SUB IN by HARM,OLIVIA
08:08 SUB IN by MAELDE,ANNA
08:08 SUB OUT by DEMONG,TEA
08:08 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
07:52 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GRASSICK,GAGE

-- ASSIST  by FLINDALL,MAYA
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 07:40

07:21 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DODIG,ANDREA
-- ASSIST  by GRASSICK,GAGE

MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 07:00
SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 07:00

06:47 MISS 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 06:45



SUB IN by WARD,ALEXYN 06:45
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 06:45

06:39 MISS JUMPER by FLINDALL,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --

06:32 FOUL  by MAELDE,ANNA
GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 06:32 11-22 H 11
MISS FT by WELLS,EDEN 06:32
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,EDEN --

06:32 SUB IN by REIDER,LOGAN
06:32 SUB OUT by FLINDALL,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WARD,ALEXYN 06:20

06:08 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 05:55

05:54 STEAL  by REIDER,LOGAN
05:32 TURNOVER  by GRASSICK,GAGE

STEAL  by WELLS,EDEN 05:31
MISS LAYUP by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 05:27
REBOUND OFF by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE --
MISS JUMPER by WARD,ALEXYN 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DODIG,ANDREA
04:59 MISS 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRASSICK,GAGE
04:55 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GRASSICK,GAGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REIDER,LOGAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:51
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
04:51 SUB OUT by HARM,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:36
04:35 STEAL  by MAELDE,ANNA

FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:35
SUB IN by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 04:35
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 04:35

04:25 MISS LAYUP by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 04:18

04:17 STEAL  by REIDER,LOGAN
04:13 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 03:57
REBOUND OFF by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE --

03:53 FOUL  by REIDER,LOGAN
MISS FT by WARD,ALEXYN 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARD,ALEXYN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAELDE,ANNA
SUB IN by FUST,IZZI 03:53
SUB OUT by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by FLINDALL,MAYA
03:53 SUB IN by LIEFFERS,ELLIOT
03:53 SUB OUT by GRASSICK,GAGE
03:53 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
03:44 MISS LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:37 11-30 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by FLINDALL,MAYA
03:15 FOUL  by MAELDE,ANNA
03:15 SUB IN by DEMONG,TEA
03:15 SUB OUT by MAELDE,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DODIG,ANDREA



02:49 11-32 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by FLINDALL,MAYA
-- ASSIST  by DODIG,ANDREA

MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by MISSKEY,CARA --

02:33 FOUL  by DEMONG,TEA
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 02:33
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
02:33 SUB OUT by LIEFFERS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 02:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:02 11-34 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
-- ASSIST  by DODIG,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 01:44
REBOUND OFF by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by FUST,IZZI 01:37
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 01:37
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by GRASSICK,GAGE
01:37 SUB OUT by DODIG,ANDREA
01:23 11-37 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE

-- ASSIST  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 01:10 13-37 H 24

00:58 MISS LAYUP by GRASSICK,GAGE
BLOCK  by FUST,IZZI 00:58
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ALEXYN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by REIDER,LOGAN
00:39 MISS LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN

BLOCK  by FUST,IZZI 00:39
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ALEXYN --
TURNOVER  by FUST,IZZI 00:32

00:20 TURNOVER  by GRASSICK,GAGE
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 00:17

00:09 MISS 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saskatchewan
09:40 FOUL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

GOOD 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 09:19 16-37 H 21
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by FLINDALL,MAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMONG,TEA

08:53 TURNOVER  by DODIG,ANDREA
MISS LAYUP by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 08:39
REBOUND OFF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS LAYUP by FUST,IZZI 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
08:26 16-39 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 08:08 19-39 H 20
ASSIST  by BELMORE,JADE --

07:44 MISS LAYUP by DEMONG,TEA
BLOCK  by FUST,IZZI 07:44
REBOUND DEF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DODIG,ANDREA
07:16 19-41 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DODIG,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 06:56



-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE
06:48 TURNOVER  by DEMONG,TEA

STEAL  by BELMORE,JADE 06:47
MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 06:31
REBOUND OFF by FUST,IZZI --
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by MAELDE,ANNA
06:25 SUB OUT by DEMONG,TEA
06:14 19-43 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by FLINDALL,MAYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 06:02 22-43 H 21
ASSIST  by FUST,IZZI --

05:49 TURNOVER  by MAELDE,ANNA
05:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 05:49
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 05:49
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 05:49
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 05:49
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
05:20 MISS LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
MISS LAYUP by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE
04:56 MISS LAYUP by FLINDALL,MAYA

BLOCK  by FUST,IZZI 04:56
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:56 SUB IN by REIDER,LOGAN
04:56 SUB OUT by DODIG,ANDREA
04:49 MISS LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by REIDER,LOGAN
04:45 MISS 3PTR by FLINDALL,MAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by REIDER,LOGAN
04:43 TURNOVER  by REIDER,LOGAN

SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 04:43
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:43
GOOD JUMPER by FUST,IZZI 04:30 24-43 H 19
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

04:11 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 04:06 26-43 H 17

03:44 MISS LAYUP by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by MISSKEY,CARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 03:34 28-43 H 15

03:17 MISS 3PTR by FLINDALL,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 03:01
SUB IN by BELMORE,JADE 03:01
SUB OUT by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 03:01
SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by HARM,OLIVIA
03:01 SUB IN by DEMONG,TEA
03:01 SUB IN by DODIG,ANDREA
03:01 SUB OUT by MAELDE,ANNA
03:01 SUB OUT by FLINDALL,MAYA
03:01 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
02:57 FOUL  by DEMONG,TEA

GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 02:48 31-43 H 12
02:26 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DODIG,ANDREA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by REIDER,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 02:10 34-45 H 11
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

01:55 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by GRASSICK,GAGE

MISS LAYUP by NEUMANN,JORDYN 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE

01:37 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HARM,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRASSICK,GAGE

MISS LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 01:26
01:26 BLOCK  by DEMONG,TEA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:26 SUB IN by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
01:26 SUB IN by FLINDALL,MAYA
01:26 SUB OUT by HARM,OLIVIA
01:26 SUB OUT by REIDER,LOGAN
01:24 FOUL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 01:15 37-50 H 13
FOUL  by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 01:06

00:59 37-52 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GRASSICK,GAGE
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saskatchewan
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 10:00
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 10:00

09:49 FOUL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
09:49 SUB IN by HARM,OLIVIA
09:49 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

MISS 3PTR by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:36 FOUL  by DEMONG,TEA
GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 09:29 39-52 H 13
ASSIST  by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE --

09:11 FOUL  by FLINDALL,MAYA
09:11 SUB IN by MAELDE,ANNA
09:11 SUB OUT by DEMONG,TEA

MISS JUMPER by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HARM,OLIVIA

08:48 MISS 3PTR by GRASSICK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 08:29 41-52 H 11

08:02 MISS 3PTR by DODIG,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HARM,OLIVIA
07:33 MISS 3PTR by HARM,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
07:23 FOUL  by FLINDALL,MAYA

MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA 07:23 42-52 H 10
SUB IN by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 07:23
SUB OUT by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by REIDER,LOGAN
07:23 SUB OUT by FLINDALL,MAYA
07:09 MISS 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAELDE,ANNA
06:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM



06:55 SUB IN by DEMONG,TEA
06:55 SUB IN by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
06:55 SUB OUT by MAELDE,ANNA
06:55 SUB OUT by HARM,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 06:32
REBOUND OFF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMONG,TEA
06:13 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:13
MISS 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE
05:43 MISS 3PTR by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DODIG,ANDREA
05:30 MISS LAYUP by REIDER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:30 SUB IN by FLINDALL,MAYA
05:30 SUB OUT by GRASSICK,GAGE
05:24 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DODIG,ANDREA
MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by REIDER,LOGAN
04:50 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DODIG,ANDREA

-- ASSIST  by REIDER,LOGAN
04:34 FOUL  by DODIG,ANDREA

MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by MISSKEY,CARA --
SUB IN by GRAAF,LILLY VANDE 04:34
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 04:34
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 04:34
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:34
TURNOVER  by FUST,IZZI 04:28

04:26 STEAL  by DODIG,ANDREA
04:25 TURNOVER  by DODIG,ANDREA

STEAL  by TEAM 04:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:24

04:00 42-59 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FLINDALL,MAYA
TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 03:51

03:50 STEAL  by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
03:42 SUB IN by GRASSICK,GAGE
03:42 SUB IN by HARM,OLIVIA
03:42 SUB OUT by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY
03:42 SUB OUT by REIDER,LOGAN

FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 03:30
03:26 FOUL  by FLINDALL,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 03:18 44-59 H 15
02:55 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARM,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLINDALL,MAYA
02:41 FOUL  by DEMONG,TEA

MISS FT by BELMORE,JADE 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELMORE,JADE 02:41 45-61 H 16

02:41 SUB IN by MAELDE,ANNA
02:41 SUB OUT by DEMONG,TEA
02:24 45-63 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FLINDALL,MAYA

TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 02:11
02:08 STEAL  by FLINDALL,MAYA
02:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 02:00
SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 02:00



MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE

01:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:14 MISS 3PTR by HARM,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DODIG,ANDREA
01:07 TURNOVER  by HARM,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE

00:46 TURNOVER  by DODIG,ANDREA
STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 00:45
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRASSICK,GAGE
00:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM


